



Morecambe Bay
Clinical Commissioning Group

NHS Midlands and Lancashire CSU

Jubilee House
Lancashire Business Park

Leyland
PR26 6TR

Tel: 01772 214 200

Please contact: Access to Information

Email: MLCSU.FOITeam@nhs.net

Direct Tel: 01782 872648

22 July 2020

Dear Mr Jackson,

Re: Request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Ref no: FOI-1144-MB

Thank you for your correspondence dated 10 July 2020 and your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 regarding Fast track CHC. The information you have requested is attached.

I trust this information is helpful to you. If you are unhappy with the way the Clinical Commissioning Group has handled your request, you may ask for an internal review by contacting the FOI manager at the above address

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner's Office (ICO) for a decision. Generally, the ICO cannot make a decision unless you have exhausted the complaints procedure provided by NHS Morecambe Bay CCG. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow
Cheshire
SK9 5AF

Most of the information provided by NHS Morecambe Bay CCG in response to Freedom of Information Act 2000 requests will be subject to copyright protection. In the majority of cases the information will be owned by NHS Morecambe Bay CCG. The copyright for other information may be owned by another person or organisation, as indicated in the information itself: in this case you must apply to the copyright owner to obtain their permission.

You are free to use any information supplied for your own use, including for non-commercial research purposes. It may also be used for the purposes of news reporting. However, any other type of re-use, for example, by publishing the information or issuing copies to the public will require the permission of the copyright owner.

Yours sincerely

J Hawker
Chief Officer

REF: FOI-1144-MB

1. What was the average time period in the CCG in days/hours from the point at which a Fast Track CHC application is *made* to the care package being provided for the financial year 2019/20?

Package Start Date – Fast Track Referral Date

Average Duration = 1.7 days

2. What was the average time period in days/hours from the point at which a Fast Track CHC application is *approved* to the care package being provided for the financial year 2019/20?

Package Start Date – Fast Track Decision Date

Average Duration = 1.2 days

3. During the financial year 2019/20, how many applications for fast track CHC did the CCG receive?

NHS Morecambe Bay CCg are applying a section 21 to this request as the information is easily accessible via the following link;

4. <https://www.england.nhs.uk/statistics/statistical-work-areas/nhs-chc-fnc/>

During the financial year 2019/20, how many applications for fast track CHC were funded?

649.